

## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 10/28/2016

Page 1 of 3

Ship To:       Bill To::       Eech Status:	Notes: T	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase O	rder are available at http://sandiego.g	ov/purcha	sing/	SEE LA	ST P	AGE	
MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES MCCOUNTS PAYABLE MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119     MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES MS 901A ATTEN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119     Billing Contact: LECIA FULLER       Vendor:     MP Environmental Services Inc 3400 Manor Street Bakersfield CA 93308     Terms: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FOB DESTINATION       Vendor ID:     10037031     Telephone:     E-Mail: scalderwood@mpenviro.com       Line #     Item ID/Description     Del.Date     Quantity/UM		<ul> <li>HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF APPROXIMATE SLUDGE RESIDUALS THROUGH DEWATERI ASSOCIATED PIPING AT THE POINT LOMA V Good through June 30, 2017</li> <li>ITB #10075233-17-K</li> <li>INSURANCE AND BUSINESS TAX CERTIFICA DEPARTMENT CONTACT: ALBERT SOHIKISH</li></ul>	LY 3,400,000 GALLONS OF DIGESTED NG PROCESS FROM DIGESTERS S1, S: VASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT (PLV ATE TO BE UPDATED AS MAY BE REQU I @ 858-614-5765 hase order, Contractor for certifies that he d herein and shall comply as. jo Municipal Code section bair and maintenance a State prevailing wage s Contract cumulatively h, repair and maintenance y exceeding \$15,000, the with State prevailing irements listed below. It to pay Living Wage 22.4201through 22.4245. is highest for each or Living Wage Rate), poloyees. Living Wage lling Wage Rates. Ints. Pursuant to sections the Contractor and its to perform work under this te of per diem wages as artment of Industrial luring the design and g, but not limited to, wages are on file at interested party on in wages also may be aDetermination.htm. popy of the prevailing b site and shall make uest.	2, 7 AND WTP).					
MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES ACCOUNTS PAYABLE MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119     MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES MS 901A ATTEN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119     IECIA FULLER       Vendor:     MP Environmental Services Inc 3400 Manor Street Bakersfield CA 93308     MUEGO CA 92123-1119     IE-Mail: Ifuller@sandiego.gov       Vendor:     Image: Market Services Inc 3400 Manor Street Bakersfield CA 93308     Image: Market Services Inc 3400 Mark	Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quanti	ity/UM	Unit Price	Exten	ded Price	
MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES     MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES     Billing Contact:       ACCOUNTS PAYABLE MS 901A     ATTEN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE     LECIA FULLER       9192 TOPAZ WAY     ATTEN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE     Telephone:       9192 TOPAZ WAY     SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119     E-Mail:Ifuller@sandiego.gov       Vendor:     MP Environmental Services Inc     Terms:       3400 Manor Street     Bakersfield CA 93308     Diecoret	Vendor	r ID: 10037031 Telephone:	E-Mail: scalderwood@mpenvi	ro.com	•		ego.gov		
MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICESMWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICESBilling Contact: LECIA FULLERMCCOUNTS PAYABLE MS 901AATTEN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLELECIA FULLER9192 TOPAZ WAY9192 TOPAZ WAY9192 TOPAZ WAYTelephone:SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119E-Mail:Ifuller@sandiego.gov	Vendo	3400 Manor Street	c		within 30 <b>Delivery</b> FOB DES	hin 30 days Due net <b>livery Terms:</b> JB DESTINATION			
Billing Contact:	9192 T0 SAN DI	JNTS PAYABLE MS 901A OPAZ WAY IEGO CA 92123-1119	MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES MS 901A ATTEN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119		Telephone:	ego.gov			



## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 10/28/2016

Page 2 of 3

ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage	e rate			
	to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wag	•			
	shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage				
	rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upo expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wag				
	on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become				
	effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply				
	this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in sa				
	publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more				
	additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage ra which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each	tes,			
	successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, each	on the			
	date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the				
	last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of th	is			
	Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contra				
	2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shal				
	comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wo paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whi				
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1	861.			
	3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comp	ly with			
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires kee				
	accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, a making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its	and			
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and i	ts			
	subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online				
	the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is re				
	for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to t	he			
	City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the				
	records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labo				
	Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 177 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply w				
	California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 conce				
	employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held	5			
	responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with section	ns			
	1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.	:			
	5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply w				
	California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to	not			
	eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked	d in			
	excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/2 to	imes the			
	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design	5			
	professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for ea				
	the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per we violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.	ek in			
	<ol> <li>Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include</li> </ol>	ata			
	minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they e				
	into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1	771.1,			
	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.				
	7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordan				
	California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payr compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Con-				
	certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the				
	California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured	d against			
	liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance	in			
	accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with				
	provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this	S			
	Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Comp	liance			
	Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with				
	contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deeme				
	inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been				
	established after an investigation by the City or other government				
	entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assist				
	please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contrac Department at 619-236-6000.	an ig			
	<ol> <li>9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This</li> </ol>	s project			
	a Tarma and Canditiana of this Durahasa Order are quallah	la at http://aandia.go	any/nurahaning/		
ies: II	e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availab	ie al nup://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	SEELA	AST PAG
	IMPORTANT!				
				⊢ ⊢OR	TOTAL
					IVIAL



## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 10/28/2016

Page 3 of 3

Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.	10			
Notes: Th	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at	http://sandiego	o.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	1,891,268.00
	IMPORTANT!			Tax \$	0.00
To ensure	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments a o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	and invoices	; all invoices must be	PO Total \$	1,891,268.00